

Serial No. 09

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**WP (C) No. 665/2026  
CM No. 1512/2026**

**Rajni Devi & Ors.**

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ashish Sharma, Advocate.  
V/s

**Union of India & Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER  
(24.03.2026)**

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks a short adjournment to place on record copy of final award passed, if any.

Adjourned as prayed for.

List on **01.04.2026**.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
24.03.2026  
Renu