

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 665/2026

Rajni Devi and Others

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- None

v/s

UOI and Others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
08.04.2026

Await appearance of learned counsel for the petitioners.

List on 15.04.2026.



(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
08.04.2026
Manik